OP \$40.00 5639370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winery Exchange, Inc.		02/04/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abita Brewing Co., L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 1510	
City:	Abita Springs	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70420	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5639370	UNVEILED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5045853801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-585-3803

Email: areaux@carverdarden.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond G. Areaux Address Line 1: 1100 Poydras Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70163

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond G. Areaux (#33,643)	
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore S. Owers III/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0161

900486691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Winery Exchange, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Abita Brewing Co., L.L.C., a Louisiana Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of the date hereof, all of the Assignors' respective right, title and interest in and to the UNVEILED trademark, including US Registration No. 5,639,370, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Date: February 4, 2019

WINERY EXCHANGE, INC.

Name: Michael Lukan

Title: CFO

RECORDED: 02/22/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0162